

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10415/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in WRITC No.10518/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82751/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82750/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd Faraz Anees, AOR
Mr. Kartik Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Mukeshwar Nath Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Akash Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kundra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Counsel for the petitioner, at the outset, seeks and is granted permission to implead M/s Parishudh Machines Pvt.Ltd., through its Managing Director, Industrial Plot No.A-2, Phase-II, Gajraula, District J.P. Nagar as the party respondent.
2. The amended memo of parties be filed within one week.
3. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 19.07.2024.
4. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondents through dasti process.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

