

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10415/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023
in WRITC No.10518/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-05-2025 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.08.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR