

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10415/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023
in WRITC No.10518/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 14119/26 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 14119/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 25-02-2026 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Arya, Adv.
Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
Ms. Ritika Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Lakhan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 14119/2026

1. List the petition for hearing during the month of April, 2026 before an appropriate Bench.
2. IA No. 14119/2026 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

